3
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M Chip Carrier Socket
4-Row, Through-Hole PLCCE Series

Drain Holes
Pin No. 1
.050
1.27
TYP.
[.30 X .18]
Rectangular Pins
Ordering Information
TS-1156-02
Sheet 2 of 3
PLCC E - XX -S1 - TT
Contact Quantity
See Table
Contact
Quantity DESCRIPTION
20 PLCCE-020-S1-TT .590 [14.99] .590 [14.99] 0.200 [5.08] 0.200 [5.08] 0.095 [2.41]
28 PLCCE-028-S1-TT 0.690 [17.53] 0.690 [17.53] 0.300 [7.62] 0.300 [7.62] 0.125 [3.18]
32 PLCCE-032-S1-TT 0.690 [17.53] 0.690 [17.53] 0.400 [10.16] 0.400 [10.16] 0.125 [3.18]
44 PLCCE-044-S1-TT 0.890 [22.61] 0.890 [22.61] 0.500 [12.70] 0.500 [12.70] 0.125 [3.18]
52 PLCCE-052-S1-TT 0.990 [25.15] 0.990 [25.15] 0.600 [15.24] 0.600 [15.24] 0.125 [3.18]
68 PLCCE-068-S1-TT 1.190 [30.23] 1.190 [30.23] 0.800 [20.32] 0.800 [20.32] 0.210 [5.33]
84 PLCCE-084-S1-TT 1.390 [35.31] 1.390 [35.31] 1.000 [25.40] 1.000 [25.40] 0.260 [6.60]
A B C D J

Inch
[mm]